
STATE CITY DATE TIME LOCATON STREET ADDRESS CONTACT PERSON TELEPHONE

AL Sheffield Tuesday, March 05, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. DAV Muscle Shoals Chapter #63 1409 West 11th Street Mary Stovall- Moore (334) 213-3365

AL Talladega Wednesday, March 06, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Chamber of Commerce 210 East Street South Mary Stovall- Moore (334) 213-3365

AL Birmingham Thursday, March 07, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. DAV Birmingham Chapter #4 238 2nd Avenue North Mary Stovall- Moore (334) 213-3365

CA San Bernardino Tuesday, March 12, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Veterans Garden 2501 Pacific Street Anthony Simpson (310) 477-2530

CA Twentynine Palms Wednesday, March 13, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Fraternal Order of the Eagles Lodge 67330 Twentynine Palms Highway (SR-62) Anthony Simpson (310) 477-2530

CA Barstow Thursday, March 14, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Home Depot 1100 L Street Anthony Simpson (310) 477-2530

CA Victorville Friday, March 15, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. The Home Depot 15655 Roy Rogers Dr. Anthony Simpson (310) 477-2530

CA Laguna Hills Tuesday, March 19, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 2:00 P.M. Florence Sylvester Senior Center 23721 Moulton Parkway James Galliher (619) 299-6916

CA Oceanside Wednesday, March 20, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 2:30 P.M. DAV Thrift Store Oceanside 1624 South Coast Highway James Galliher (619) 299-6916

CA Escondido Thursday, March 21, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 2:30 P.M. Escondido's Veteran Memorial Building 230 East Park Avenue James Galliher (619) 299-6916

CA Spring Valley Friday, March 22, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 2:00 P.M. DAV Thrift Store Spring Valley 1049 Elkelton Boulevard James Galliher (619) 299-6916

IN Madison Monday, March 04, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Madison County Veteran Service Office 315 Jefferson Street Penny Johnson (317) 916-3615

IN Salem Tuesday, March 05, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. American Legion Post #41 209 South Main Street Penny Johnson (317) 916-3615

IN Jasper Wednesday, March 06, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. American Legion Post #147 1220 Newton Street Penny Johnson (317) 916-3615

IN South Bend Thursday, March 07, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. South Bend Vet Center 4727 Miami Street Penny Johnson (317) 916-3615

IA Grinnell Monday, August 19, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Poweshiek County Veterans Affairs 200 4th Avenue West Robert Peterson (515) 323-7539

IA Muscatine Tuesday, August 20, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Pearl City Station (Riverfront) Harbor Drive and Iowa Avenue Robert Peterson (515) 323-7539

IA Mt. Pleasant Wednesday, August 21, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Walmart Supercenter 1045 North Grand Avenue Robert Peterson (515) 323-7539

IA Ottumwa Thursday, August 22, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Wapello County Veterans Affairs 114 East Main Street Robert Peterson (515) 323-7539

IA Knoxville Friday, August 23, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. VA Community Based Outpatient Clinic 16907 North Lincoln Street Robert Peterson (515) 323-7539

KS Pittsburg Tuesday, June 18, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. Meadow Mall- Parking lot N side by sycamore tree 202 East Centennial Suite C12 George Jaso (316) 688-6722

KS Olathe Wednesday, June 19, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. Bass Pro Shop 12051 Bass Pro Dr. George Jaso (316) 688-6722

KS Manhattan Thursday, June 20, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. American Legion Post #17 114 McCall Road George Jaso (316) 688-6722

KS Salina Friday, June 21, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. VA CBOC 1410 East Iron Avenue George Jaso (316) 688-6722

KS Garden City Tuesday, July 09, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. American Legion Post #9 405 South Main Street George Jaso (316) 688-6722

KS Hays Wednesday, July 10, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. CBOC 207 B East 7th George Jaso (316) 688-6722

KS McPherson Thursday, July 11, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. VFW Post #2715 120 South Taft George Jaso (316) 688-6722

KS Hutchinson Friday, July 12, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. CBOC 1625 East 30th Street George Jaso (316) 688-6722

KY Glasgow Monday, April 15, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M. Walmart Supercenter 2345 Happy Valley Road Richard Vaccari (502) 566-4482

KY Campbellsville Tuesday, April 16, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M. Taylor County Public Library 1316 East Broadway Street Richard Vaccari (502) 566-4482

KY Berea Wednesday, April 17, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M. Berea VA Outpatient Clinic 209 Pauline Drive Richard Vaccari (502) 566-4482

KY Lexington Friday, April 19, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Lexington VAMC 1101 Veterans Drive Richard Vaccari (502) 566-4482

ME Fort Kent Monday, March 25, 2019 10:00 A.M. - 3:30 P.M. American Legion 411 West Main Street Brandon Mckinney (207) 623-5725

ME Presque Isle Tuesday, March 26, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. American Legion 365 Central Street Brandon Mckinney (207) 623-5725

ME Houlton Wednesday, March 27, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Andy's IGA 132 North Street Brandon Mckinney (207) 623-5725

ME Millinocket Thursday, March 28, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. American Legion 970 Central Street Brandon Mckinney (207) 623-5725

MD Hagerstown Tuesday, April 02, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. VA CBOC Hagerstown 1101 Opal Court Lamarr Couser (410) 230-4440

MD Severn Wednesday, April 03, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. American Legion Post #276 8068 Quarterfield Road Lamarr Couser (410) 230-4440

MD Suitland Thursday, April 04, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Air Force Sergeants Association 5211 Auth Road Lamarr Couser (410) 230-4440

MD Lexington Park Friday, April 05, 2019 8:30 A.M. - 2:30 P.M. Patuxent River Naval Air Museum 22156 Three Notch Road Lamarr Couser (410) 230-4440
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MA Springfield Tuesday, April 02, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. American Legion Post #207 83 Park Avenue West Mason Sullivan (617) 303-5675

MA Webster Wednesday, April 03, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Webster Veterans Center 4 Veterans Way Mason Sullivan (617) 303-5675

MA Woburn Friday, April 05, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Woburn Senior Center 114 School Street Mason Sullivan (617) 303-5675

MA South Dennis Monday, April 29, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Dennis Police Department 90 Bob Crowell Road Michael Zibrida (401) 223-3695

MA North Attleboro Monday, September 16, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. VFW Post #443 50 Jefferson Street Michael Zibrida (401) 223-3695

MA New Bedford Tuesday, September 17, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. DR. C.E. Burt Chapter #7 19 Willis Street Michael Zibrida (401) 223-3695

MA Braintree Tuesday, October 01, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. DAV Braintree Chapter #29 788 Liberty Street Mason Sullivan (617) 303-5675

MA Waltham Wednesday, October 02, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Waltham City Hall 610 Main Street Mason Sullivan (617) 303-5675

MA Malden Friday, October 04, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. DAV Malden 85 Willow Street Mason Sullivan (617) 303-5675

MI Battle Creek Tuesday, April 09, 2019 10:00 A.M. - 6:00 P.M. Michigan Tile & Carpet CO. 101 East Columbia Ave Rick Barenbrugge (313) 964-6595

MI Jackson Wednesday, April 10, 2019 10:00 A.M. - 6:00 P.M. Jackson County VA Outpatient Clinic 4328 Page Ave Rick Barenbrugge (313) 964-6595

MI Adrian Thursday, April 11, 2019 10:00 A.M. - 6:00 P.M. DAV Hall 141 East Albert Ave Rick Barenbrugge (313) 964-6595

MI Monroe Friday, April 12, 2019 10:00 A.M. - 6:00 P.M. VFW Post #1138 400 Jones Ave Rick Barenbrugge (313) 964-6595

MN Duluth Tuesday, April 09, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Duluth CVSO 4815 Burning Tree Road Michael Medhaug (612) 970-5665

MN Itasca CVSO Wednesday, April 10, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Itasca CVSO 410 2nd Avenue NE Michael Medhaug (612) 970-5665

MN Brainerd Thursday, April 11, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Central Service Parking Lot 202 Laurel Street Michael Medhaug (612) 970-5665

MN Milaca Friday, April 12, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Mille Lacs CVSO 525 2nd Street SE Michael Medhaug (612) 970-5665

MN Detroit Lakes Wednesday, September 25, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Becker County Veterans Service Office 915 Lake Ave Matthew Herrud (701) 451-4636

MN Fergus Falls Thursday, September 26, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Ottertail County Veterans Service Office 505 South Court Street Suite 2 Matthew Herrud (701) 451-4636

MS Greenville Monday, March 25, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Greenville CBOC 1502 South Colorado Street Corbert Young (601) 364-7178

MS Oxford Tuesday, March 26, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. DAV D.J. DePriest Chapter #48 125 Veterans Boulevard Corbert Young (601) 364-7178

MS Calhoun City Wednesday, March 27, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. DAV Chapter #26 461 West Veterans Avenue Corbert Young (601) 364-7178

MS Kosciusko Thursday, March 28, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 2:30 P.M. Kosciusko CBOC 405 West Adams Corbert Young (601) 364-7178

MS Gulfport Tuesday, October 15, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. DAV R.W. Veal #5 2600 23rd Avenue Corbert Young (601) 364-7178

MS Hattiesburg Thursday, October 17, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Hattiesburg CBOC 5003 Hardy Street, Tower B, Suite #402 Corbert Young (601) 364-7178

MO Monroe City Tuesday, March 12, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Monroe City Senior Nutrition Center 314 South Main Andrew Edwards (314) 253-4429

MO Mexico Wednesday, March 13, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Mexico Veterans Home 1 Veterans Drive Andrew Edwards (314) 253-4429

MO Jefferson City Thursday, March 14, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. DAV Oliver Buehrle Chapter #17 5054 Monticello Road Andrew Edwards (314) 253-4429

MO Cuba Friday, March 15, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. American Legion Hall 702 Bond Street Andrew Edwards (314) 253-4429

NJ Bergenfield Monday, April 01, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Northern Valley Chapter #32 8 Veterans Plaza Nicholas Bernardi (973) 973-3378

NJ Montclair Tuesday, April 02, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Carnevale- Spitz Chapter #3 228 Bloomfield Avenue Nicholas Bernardi (973) 973-3378

NJ Somerville Wednesday, April 03, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Somerville Chapter #16 232 Union Avenue (Route 28) Nicholas Bernardi (973) 973-3378

NJ Tinton Falls Thursday, April 04, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Fort Monmouth Memorial Chapter #29 864 Shrewsbury Avenue Nicholas Bernardi (973) 973-3378

NM Clovis Tuesday, April 02, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. DAV Chapter #6 Hall 220 West 4th Gary Prescott (505) 346-4864

NM Ruidoso Thursday, April 04, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Ruidoso Community Center 501 Sudderth Drive Gary Prescott (505) 346-4864

NM Mesilla Friday, April 05, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Mesilla Community Center 2251 Calle De Santiago Gary Prescott (505) 346-4864

NY Wappingers Falls Monday, April 22, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Castle Point VAMC 41 Castle Point Road Anthony Pizarro (212) 807-3157

NY Wappingers Falls Tuesday, April 23, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Castle Point VAMC 41 Castle Point Road Anthony Pizarro (212) 807-3157

NY Goshen Wednesday, April 24, 2019 9:30 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Fire House 10 Dikeman Drive Anthony Pizarro (212) 807-3157

NY Goshen Thursday, April 25, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Fire House 10 Dikeman Drive Anthony Pizarro (212) 807-3157

ND Williston Tuesday, April 23, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Williston ND VA CBOC 1542 16th Street West Suite #300 Matthew Herrud (701) 451-4636

ND Minot Wednesday, April 24, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Minot ND Vet Center 3300 South Broadway Matthew Herrud (701) 451-4636

ND Bismarck Thursday, April 25, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. AMVETS Club Post #9 2402 Railroad Ave Matthew Herrud (701) 451-4636

ND Grand Forks Tuesday, September 24, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Grand Forks ND County Veterans Service Office 151 South 4th Street Matthew Herrud (701) 451-4636



RI Bristol Tuesday, April 30, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Rhode Island Vets Home 480 Metacom Ave Michael Zibrida (401)223-3695

RI Warwick Wednesday, May 01, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Warwick Vets Center 2038 Warwick Ave Michael Zibrida (401)223-3695

RI Central Falls Wednesday, September 18, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. American Legion Post #79 79 American Legion Michael Zibrida (401)223-3695

RI Woonsocket Thursday, September 19, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Poisson, Cournoyer, Carprntier Chapter #12 380 Social Street Michael Zibrida (401)223-3695

SD Hot Springs Tuesday, May 07, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. Hot Springs VA Medical Center 500 North 5th Street Owen Richards (605) 333-6896
SD Rapid City Wednesday, May 08, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. DAV Rapid City Chapter #3 101 East Madison Street Owen Richards (605) 333-6896
SD Pierre Thursday, May 09, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Legion Cabin Post #8 520 South Pierre Street Owen Richards (605) 333-6896
SD Mitchell Friday, May 10, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. Cabela's 601 Cabela Drive Owen Richards (605) 333-6896
SD Vermillion Tuesday, September 10, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Hy-vee 790 22nd Avenue South Owen Richards (605) 333-6896
SD Aberdeen Wednesday, September 11, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Running's 1815 6th Avenue Southeast Owen Richards (605) 333-6896
SD Watertown Friday, September 13, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Hy-vee 1320 9th Avenue Southeast Owen Richards (605) 333-6896

TN Cookeville Tuesday, May 21, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Life Church 2223 North Washington Avenue Franklin Budd (615) 695-6384
TN Crossville Wednesday, May 22, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Disabled American Veterans Chapter Home 486 Sparta Drive Franklin Budd (615) 695-6384
TN Chattanooga Thursday, May 23, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Chattanooga VA Outpatient Clinic 6098 Debra Road Franklin Budd (615) 695-6384

UT Vernal Thursday, March 07, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Vernal Department of Workforce Services 1050 Market Drive Derek Norman (801) 326-2375
UT Brigham City Monday, March 11, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Brigham City Department of Workforce Services 138 West 990 South Derek Norman (801) 326-2375
UT Ogden Wednesday, March 13, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Ogden Department of Workforce Services 480 27th Street Derek Norman (801) 326-2375
UT Tooele Monday, March 25, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. Tooele Department of Workforce Services 305 North Main Street Derek Norman (801) 326-2375

VT Newport Thursday, June 20, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. American Legion 160 Freeman Street William Cvelbar (802) 296-5167

WA Spokane Tuesday, August 13, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Spokane VA Medical Center 4815 North Assembly Street Bldg 6-A Jacob Holland (206) 341-8267
WA Walla Walla Wednesday, August 14, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Walla Walla County Vet Center 1104 West Poplar Jacob Holland (206) 341-8267
WA Yakima Thursday, August 15, 2019 8:00 A.M. - 4:00 P.M. Yakima Valley Vet Center 2119 West Lincoln Avenue Jacob Holland (206) 341-8267
WA Vancouver Friday, August 16, 2019 8:30 A.M. - 3:30 P.M. Golden Corral Buffet and Grill 11801 NE Fourth Plain Blvd Jacob Holland (206) 341-8267


